**FORM PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93)

11-20-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	: SHEET	
102287022	2 <u>-Y</u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 11 - 13 - 02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
INSILCO CORPORATION (including THERMAL	Name: ThermaSys Corporation	
COMPONENTS, a division of INSILCO CORPORATION)	Address: 425 Metro Place North	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Dublin, Ohio 43017	
Nature of conveyance:     [X] Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
Execution Date: August 25, 2000		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the		
A. Patent Application No(s).: 09/265,569	B. Patent No(s).: 6,056,047 5,941,303	
	5,941,303 5,934,366 5,152,339 5,125,454	
	5,125,454	
Additional numbers	5.934,366 5.152,339 5,125,454	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [6]	
Name: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$240.00	
Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor	[X Enclosed	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Deposit account number:	
Our Ref.: <u>450.1001</u>	500518	
	[X] Authorized to charge additional fees to deposit account	
/2002 LMLELLER 00000162 09265569		
8021 240.00 AP	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.  Paul J. Higgins, Req. No. 44,152  Name of Person Signing  Signature	November 5, 2002  Date	

CHECK Refund Total:

**PATENT REEL: 013484 FRAME: 0733** 

82

83

84

85

86

87

38

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of the 35th day of August, 2000, ("Effective Date"), by and between Insilco Corporation (including Thermal Components, a division of Insilco Corporation), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal office at 425 Metro Place North, Dublin, Ohio 43017, ("Assignor"), and ThermaSys Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal office at 425 Metro Place North, Dublin, Ohio 43017 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign its emire right, title and interest in and to the United States patents and patent application identified and set forth on Schedule A, (referred to herein as the "Patents");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to designee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents including any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof, and including the inventions described and claimed therein, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's accessors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of Effective Date or thereafter,

PATENT REEL: 013484 FRAME: 0734 including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officer thereunto duly authorized this 25th day of August 2000.

**Insilco Corporation** 

By: then Stenant

Name truen Stemart

Title: Vice Pros. Confuntation

Committee TEMP Lines (b)

82

83

84

8!

8

## SCHEDULE A

## **Patents**

Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	Isme Date
6,056,047	Manifold for Heat Exchanger and Baffles Therefor	05/02/00
5,941,303	Manifold with Multiple Passages and Cross-Counterflow Heat Exchanger Incorporating Same	08/24/99
5,934,366	Manifold for Heat Exchanger Incorporating Baffles, End Caps, and Brackets	08/10/99
5,152,339	Manifold Assembly for a Parallel Flow Heat Exchanger	10/06/92
5,125,454	Manifold Assembly for a Parallel Flow Heat Exchanger	06/30/92

## Patent Application

Application No.	Title	Filing date
09/265,569	Manifold for Heat Exchanger and Baffles Therefor	03/10/99

C: Windows (; ED-CP Usper day

**RECORDED: 11/13/2002** 

PATENT

**REEL: 013484 FRAME: 0736**